
G R E G  A B B O T T  

August 23.2007 

Ms. P. Annstrong 
Assistant City .4ttorney 
Crirninal Law and Police Division 
1400 Soutl~ Lainar 
Dallas, Texas 752 15 

Re: Reqilest for copy of police report #0534926-T; ORR X2007-5335 

Dear Ms. Armstrong: 

The Office of t l~e  Attorney General ltas received your request fol-a r~iliilg and assigiied your 
request IDfi292388. 

After reviewing your arguments and tht sublnitted infonuation, we have deterinined that 
your request does notpresent a novel or coinplex issue. Thus, we are addressing your claiins 
in a meniorand~im opinion. You claim that the inforniation marked as "552.105" nlay be 
witl~heid from the requestorpursuani to section 552.108(a)(I) ofthe Government Code. We 
have considered your arguineilts and the information and have deterinined that ill accordance 
with section 552.108(a)(I) you may withhold the irlfornlatiorl marked as "552.108." We 
agree you must withhold the marked Texas inotor vehicle inforniation in accordance with 
section 552.130 of the Gover~~inent Code. Also, you may withhold tile social security 
nuluber under section 552.147 of the Government Code. 

For inore inforination on the cited exception, as well as infor~natioi~ 011 the rights and 
obligations of governnlenta1 bodies and requestors, please refer to open government 
inforn~ation contained on tile Office of t l~e  Attorney General website at \vww.oa~.state.tx.w 
You may also contact our Open Government Hotline at I-877-OPENTEX. 

Enc: Submitted documents 

cc: Mr. John Richardson 
504 Archer 
Dallas, Texas 7521 1 
(wlo enclosures) 


